›  CNR Series
AC Output DIN Rail Mount SSRs
48 to 600 VAC
Read these instructions carefully before installing your CNR series solid state relay.  Be sure to visit the product datasheet available at
crouzet-ssr.com to complement this information.  If you have questions or need additional information please contact Tech Support.
fig.1 SSR mounted on DIN rail
To install
on DIN rail

       of 0.89 in (22.5 mm) between the devices in free air (as shown
      in fig.2).
Part Number Nomenclature
Instructions (A)
Required for valid part number
For options only and not required for valid part number
Operating Voltage
60: 48-600 VAC
Switching Type
Blank: Zero Voltage Turn-On
R: Instantaneous Turn-On
(Motor Rating Certified)
Control Voltage
A: 90-280 VAC/VDC
D: 4-32 VDC
Series
CNR 60 A  R
Rated Load Current
20: 20 Amps
30: 30 Amps
20 U
Terminal Layout
U: Relay Configuration
V: Contactor Configuration
fig.2 Multiple units mounting
for maximum ratings
I CNR Series I 02 I www.crouzet-ssr.com
Contactor Configuration
1/L1
2/T1
INPUT
STATUS
-4/A2+3/A1Load
V AC
 (+ /   )  (- /   )
Relay Configuration
4/A2+3/A1
2/T11/L1
INPUT
STATUS
VAC
Load
 (+ /   )  (- /   )
Wiring Diagrams (B)
Derating Curves (C)
0
5
10
15
20
30
25
20 30 40 50 60 70 80
Lo
ad
 C
ur
re
nt
 (A
m
ps
)
Ambient Temperature (ºC)
CNR60x30x
Single unit (D)  Multiple units
0
5
10
15
20
20 30 40 50 60 70 80
Lo